STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BUSINESS, TRANSPORTAION AND HOUSING AGENC
DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS

TO: Mr. Andy Han Mr. Richard Vu Nguyen
5590 Camino Famosa Street . 506 South Lambert Drive
Yorba Linda, CA 92887 Fullerton, CA 92833
DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER

Semiic Securities Group, Inc.
1801 E. Edinger Avenue
Second Floor

Santa Ana, CA 92705

Pursuant to Section 25532 of the California Corporate Securities Law of 1968, you are hereby ordered to
desist and refrain from acting as a broker-dealer in the State of California unless and until you have been licensed as
such under said law or unless exempt, for the reason that in the opinion of the Commissioner of Corporations of the
State of California, you are acting or have acted as a broker-dealer in violation of Section 25210 and the
Commissioner of Corporations of the State of California finds that this Order is necessary, in the public interest, for
the protection of investors and consistent with the purposes, policies and provisions of the Corporate Securities Law

of 1968.

Dated: October 26, 1999
Los Angeles, California

WILLIAM KENEFICK

Acting Commissioner of Corporations

ALAN S. WEINGER.
Supervising Counsel




Corporations Code Section 25532

(a) If, in the opinion of the commissioner, (1) the sale of a security is subject to qualification under this law and it is
being or has been offered or sold without first being qualified, the commissioner may order the issuer or offeror of
the security to desist and refrain from the further offer or sale of the security until qualification has been made under
this law or (2) the sale of a security is subject to the requirements of Section 25100.1, 25101.1, or 25102.1 and the
security is being or has been offered or sold without first meeting the requirements of those sections, the
commissioner may order the issuer or offerer of that security to desist and refrain from the further offer or sale of the
security until those requirements have been met.

(b) If, in the opinion of the commissioner; a person is acting as a broker-dealer or investment adviser, or engaging in
broker-dealer or investment adviser activities, in violation of Séction 25210, 25230, or 25230.1, the commissioner
may order that person to desist and refrain from the activity until the person has been appropriately licensed or the
required filing has been made under this law.

(c) If, in the opinion of the commissioner, a person has violated or is violating Section 25401, the commissioner may
order that person to desist and refrain from the violation.

(d) If, after an order has been made under subdivision (a), (b), or (c), a request for hearing is filed in writing within
one year of the date of service of the order by the person to whom the order was directed, a hearing shall be held in
accordance with provisions of the Administrative Procedure Act, Chapter S (commencing with Section 11500) of
Part 1 of Division 3 of Title 2 of the Government Code, and the commissioner shall have all of the powers granted
under that chapter. Unless the hearing is commenced within 15 business days after the request is filed (or the person
affected consents to a later date), the order is rescinded.

If that person fails to file a written request for a hearing within one year from the date of service of the order, the
order shall be deemed a final order of the commissioner and is not subject to review by any court or agency,
notwithstanding Section 25609.



